2023 MURRAY CITY ELECTIONS

Campaign Finance Statement Summary
(Utah Code Section 10-3-208)

Name of Candidate: Garry Hrechkosy

Email: garryhrechkosy@yahoo.com Phone number: 949-526-0120
Address: 6231 South Vinecrest Drive Murray, Utah 84121

Office seeking:
Council District # 1 (Four-Year Term)

______ Council District # 3 (Four-Year Term)
X Council District # 5 (Four-Year Term)

Filing Statement for:

CJAugust 29, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. for candidates on the Primary Ballot

(Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline)

[JOctober 5, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates not on the
General Election ballot (after the primary election)

X October 24, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the
General Election ballot (28 days before election)

(Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline)
LINovember 14, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the
General Election ballot (7 days before election)

(Name removed from the ballot if not received by the deadline)

L1December 21, 2023, by 5:00 p.m. Financial disclosures due for candidates on the
General Election ballot (Final Report)

To file this form:

Email: Brooke Smith at bsmith@murray.utah.gov
---OR---
Mail: Murray City Recorder

10 East 4800 South, Room 155
Murray, UT 84107

*Financial Disclosure must be received before each deadline.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
X Date Received _10/24/2023 Is this report an amendment?

X Time Received 2:52 p-m.
X Received by Brooke (Email) [ Yes X No



mailto:bsmith@murray.utah.gov

SUMMARY PAGE

(Complete this page after filing out Schedules A, B, & C)

Contributions Received Dollar Amount
1 | Total New Contributions Received
(see schedule A) $25,390.00
Expenditures Made Dollar Amount
2 $17.963.87
Balance Summary Dollar Amount
3 | Beginning Balance of New Reporting Period $0
4 | Total New Contributions Received $25.390.00
(from line 1)
5 | Subtotal

(Add “Beginning Balance” and “New Contributions Received” together. $25,39OOO
Add lines 3 and 4)

6 | Subtract Total Expenditures Made -$17.963.87
(from line 2) _

7 | Balance at Close of Statement $7426.13

Report the total amount of all campaign contributions and expenditures if you received
$500 or less in campaign contributions and spent $500 or less on your campaign.

Total Campaign Contributions $500 or less: $

Total Campaign Expenditures $500 or less: $

In the event a candidate has no contributions or expenditures during a reporting period,
a financial statement and verification which states there were no contributions received
or expenditures made must still be filled.

2023 MURRAY CITY ELECTIONS
Campaign Finance Statement of Verification

|, Garry Hrechkosy, affirm that this Report of Contributions, Report of Expenditures,
Report of In-Kind, and Campaign Finance Statement is true, accurate and correct to

the best of my knowledge.

s
October 24, 2023

Signature of candidate Date




SCHEDULE A

Itemized Contributions Received
For each contribution of more than fifty dollars ($50.00)
MURRAY MuNIcCIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date Name of Contributor Amount
Received

See Attached

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE | $

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED THRU October 19, 2023 | $25,390

*Attach additional pages if needed.



SCHEDULE B

Itemized Expenditures Made
MURRAY MuNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date of
Expenditure

Person or Organization to
Whom Expenditure was made

Amount of
Expenditure

Description of
Expenditure (Optional)

See attached

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE

$

TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE
THRU October 19, 2023

$17,963.87

*Attach additional pages if needed.




SCHEDULE C

In-Kind & Other Nonmonetary Contributions Received
MURRAY MUNICIPAL CODE 2.66.040

Date
Received

Name Contributor

Estimated Value of
In-Kind Contribution

Description of In-Kind
Contribution (Optional)

See Attached

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

THRU 10/19/23

$3,485

*Attach additional pages if needed.




Contributions

|Date Received |Name of Contributor |Amount

4/18/2023 MATT WEST S 500
4/29/2023 OSCAR MATA S 50
5/9/2023 MACEY MARONEY S 25
5/10/2023 BARBARA COTTER S 250
5/12/2023 SAMANTHA ALMANZA S 25
5/15/2023 JEFF BROWNING S 500
5/20/2023 JORDAN OVERTON S 100
5/26/2023 AUBREY DUNN S 36
5/27/2023 JOANNA VANGIESON S 50
5/27/2023 NICK MACEY S 200
5/27/2023 ELIZABETH SPIETH S 37
5/27/2023 TERRI HRECHKOSY S 36
5/27/2023 BARBARA COTTER S 36
5/27/2023 KATIE ODERDA S 36
5/27/2023 SAM HELGREN S 36
5/27/2023 TERI RIVERA S 36
5/29/2023 CURTIS REED S 36
5/29/2023 MINDY GAUTREAU S 50
5/29/2023 JENNIFER KENNEDY S 36
5/29/2023 STEVEN CALDWELL S 36
5/29/2023 JULIA RAMETTA S 36
5/29/2023 CYNTHIA DAY S 36
5/30/2023 CHRISTINE PETERSON S 136
5/30/2023 ROSALBA DOMINGUEZ S 36
5/30/2023 ALYSON SHINN S 36
5/30/2023 MACEY MARONEY S 36
5/31/2023 GO-RIDE S 50
6/2/2023 HEIDI VARECHOK S 36
6/12/2023 WILLIAM COTTER S 200
6/14/2023 DON PARKER S 1,000
6/19/2023 MONICA ZOLTANSKI S 150
6/20/2023 NANCY BENVENUTO S 136
6/27/2023 MARK WHEATLEY S 150
6/29/2023 PAUL JACOBS S 100
6/30/2023 DAN SNARR S 500
7/3/2023 SUSAN BOOTH S 20
7/7/2023 JOHN HARRISON S 100
7/19/2023 SCOTT HILTON S 50
7/20/2023 BEVERLY BOYCE S 40
7/20/2023 TALI BRUCE S 25
7/21/2023 CONNIE ENSIGN S 250
7/25/2023 MICHAEL MURRAY S 250
7/27/2023 JAMES CARROLL S 250
7/27/2023 TERI RIVERA S 500
7/27/2023 SHARON BURKINSHAW S 100
7/28/2023 AARON HILDRETH S 250
Page Subtotal S 6,584



|Date Received |Name of Contributor |Amount

7/31/2023 JORDAN CHRISTENSEN S 100
8/1/2023 CORONA COX S 500
8/3/2023 ARIC JOHNSTONE S 50
8/3/2023 KIRK BRAGDON S 200
8/4/2023 COMMITTEE TO ELECT ROSIE RIVERA S 500
8/4/2023 RYAN DENT S 200
8/5/2023 ELIZABETH SPIETH S 250
8/6/2023 BRIAN KINION S 500
8/7/2023 CHRISTOPHER MORGAN S 25
8/7/2023 MIKE EVANS S 50
8/7/2023 BRUCE AND MARY ANN TURNER S 250
8/7/2023 MONICA ZOLTANSKI S 150
8/8/2023 HENRY WHITESIDE S 100
8/8/2023 ELLI RIGOLFI S 50
8/9/2023 EAST BAY ASSOCIATES #3 S 1,000
8/9/2023 AMANDA CRAWFORD S 250

8/15/2023 DEAN COTTER S 100

8/16/2023 RYAN ODOM S 100

8/16/2023 RASHELLE HOBBS S 500

8/17/2023 MARK NICHOLS S 200

8/18/2023 LEN FRIG S 1,000

8/19/2023 KATHLEEN RIEBE S 150

8/20/2023 TALI BRUCE S 100

8/21/2023 PATRICE ARENT S 100

8/22/2023 JAMES DOTTER S 1,000

8/22/2023 CAROL MOSS S 200

8/25/2023 DEONDRA BROWN S 30

8/25/2023 MIRANDA BARNARD S 100

8/25/2023 CHRISTINE PETERSON S 500

8/25/2023 BEN MCADAMS S 50

8/25/2023 BEN MCADAMS S 100

8/25/2023 HELEN LANGAN S 500

8/25/2023 SUZANNE HARRISON S 100

8/30/2023 ROSEMARY LESSER S 100

8/31/2023 RYAN ODOM S 25

8/31/2023 TYLER WETZEL S 100

8/31/2023 FAITH CRABILL S 100
9/1/2023 MIKE EVANS S 50
9/2/2023 DOUGLAS BLACK S 50
9/6/2023 KATHLEEN BARBER S 50

9/12/2023 RUTH EYRE S 500

9/15/2023 MINDY GAUTREAU S 250

9/18/2023 JONATHAN GIBSON S 40

9/18/2023 MARK MARINE S 100

9/19/2023 GINO FERRO S 500

9/19/2023 BRIAN KING S 250

9/20/2023 BEN OATES S 100

9/23/2023 ANTHONY DITTY S 100

Page Subtotal S 11,320



|Date Received |Name of Contributor

|Amount

9/25/2023 KAREN KWAN
9/25/2023 CHRIS COLLIER
9/25/2023 SALT LAKE BOARD OF REALTORS
9/26/2023 SALT LAKE BOARD OF REALTORS
9/28/2023 JONATHAN RUGA
9/28/2023 ELLEN BRADY
9/29/2023 KATHIE COLOSIMO
9/29/2023 BEVERLY BOYCE
9/29/2023 TERI RIVERA
9/29/2023 DUSTIN GETTEL
9/29/2023 PAUL SANCHEZ
9/29/2023 KATIE ODERDA
9/29/2023 MEGAN MALDONADO-POULSON
9/30/2023 ARTHUR LIPSON
9/30/2023 WESTON CLARK
9/30/2023 REBECCA CHAVEZ-HOUCK
9/30/2023 COLTON HALL
10/5/2023 LABORERS POLITICAL LEAGUE
10/5/2023 JEFFREY WRIGHT
10/6/2023 MICHELE COX
10/6/2023 ELIZABETH WEIGHT
10/7/2023 CHRISTOPHER STOUT
10/8/2023 SCOTT SWIFT
10/9/2023 KATRINA MACDONALD
10/9/2023 AIMEE COOK
10/10/2023 MICHELLE LYHNAKIS
10/10/2023 JACOB DONICH-CROLL
10/11/2023 BROOKE D'SOUSA
10/12/2023 DANA KLANDERUD
10/12/2023 ROSS ROMERO
10/14/2023 LOCAL222 DRIVE CHAPTER
10/16/2023 WOMENS DEMOCRATIC CLUB OF UTAH
10/17/2023 DEAN COTTER
10/17/2023 SHANNON MAIN-BROWNING
10/17/2023 SIDNEE SPENCER
10/17/2023 COMMITTEE TO ELECT ROSIE RIVERA
Page Subtotal

Total Contributions Received

100
156
500
1,000
1,000
50
50
50
25
50
100
50
50
500
50
100
50
500
300
50
45
50
250
50
25
100
50
100
10
150
500
50
25
1,000
50
300
7,486
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$ 25,390



Expenditures

Date of Person or Organization to Whom Amount of Description of Expenditure
Expenditure Expenditure was made Expenditure (Optional)
4/26/2023 A&H Sign & Tape Co 126.35 Campaign Signs
5/26/2023 Utah Democratic Party 116.58 Votebuilder Access
6/2/2023 Murray City 95.00 Campaign Filing Fee

6/12/2023 Elevate Strategies
6/14/2023 007 Marketing
6/14/2023 Uprinting
6/14/2023 Vistaprint
6/15/2023 Emily Bingham
6/26/2023 State of Utah
6/28/2023 Rainbow Neon Sign
7/3/2023 Howe Rental
7/5/2023 Elevate Strategies
7/19/2023 ActBlue
7/20/2023 ActBlue
7/20/2023 ActBlue
7/21/2023 ActBlue
7/25/2023 Emily Bingham
7/25/2023 ActBlue
7/27/2023 ActBlue
7/31/2023 SSFCU
7/31/2023 ActBlue
8/1/2023 ActBlue
8/3/2023 Elevate Strategies
8/3/2023 ActBlue
8/4/2023 Tissot Solutions
8/5/2023 ActBlue
8/6/2023 ActBlue
8/7/2023 ActBlue
8/8/2023 Emily Bingham
8/8/2023 ActBlue
8/9/2023 ActBlue
8/14/2023 Emily Bingham
8/15/2023 Tissot Solutions
8/15/2023 ActBlue
8/16/2023 ActBlue
8/17/2023 ActBlue
8/18/2023 ActBlue
8/19/2023 ActBlue
8/21/2023 ActBlue
8/22/2023 ActBlue
8/25/2023 ActBlue
8/30/2023 ActBlue
8/31/2023 SSFCU
8/31/2023 ActBlue
9/1/2023 ActBlue
Page Subtotal

$
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§

1,000.00
508.12
683.98
481.79
500.00

22.00
96.71
115.20
1,000.00
0.75
0.25
0.98
3.75
610.00
3.75
12.75
20.00
1.50
7.50
1,000.00
3.75
1,000.00
3.75
7.50
1.13
125.00
2.25
3.75
500.00
1,000.00
1.50
9.00
3.00
15.00
2.25
3.00
18.00
13.20
1.50
20.00
3.38
0.75

9,144.67

Campaign Consulting
Campaign Shirts
Campaign Materials
Campaign Signs
Campaign Design
DBA Registration
Campaign Banner
Parade Trailer
Campaign Consulting
Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Campaign Design and Cards
Fee

Fee

Account Fees

Fee

Fee

Campaign Consulting
Fee

Fundraising

Fee

Fee

Fee

Sitelock

Fee

Fee

Campaign Design
Fundraising

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Fee

Account Fees

Fee

Fee




Date of Person or Organization to Whom Amount of Description of Expenditure
Expenditure Expenditure was made Expenditure (Optional)
9/8/2023 Tissot Solutions S 1,000.00 Fundraising
9/12/2023 Emily Bingham S 500.00 Campaign Design
9/12/2023 ActBlue S 7.50 Fee
9/13/2023 Tissot Solutions S 10.00 Fundraising
9/13/2023 Loyal Perch Medi S 810.00 Murray Journal Ads Oct
9/14/2023 Lyon Printing S 509.44 Campaign Signs
9/18/2023 ActBlue S 0.60 Fee
9/20/2023 FATHERS FAMILIES COALITION OF UTAH $ 660.00 Food Truck for Fundraiser
9/20/2023 ActBlue S 1.50 Fee
9/22/2023 USPS S 51.00 Stamps
9/23/2023 ActBlue S 1.50 Fee
9/25/2023 ActBlue S 1.50 Fee
9/27/2023 Reagan Outdoor Advertising S 128.75 Billboard Printing
9/28/2023 ActBlue S 0.75 Fee
9/29/2023 ActBlue S 5.63 Fee
9/30/2023 SSFCU S 20.00 Account Fees
9/30/2023 ActBlue S 10.50 Fee
10/2/2023 Elevate Strategies S 1,000.00 Campaign Consulting
10/3/2023 Tissot Solutions S 1,000.00 Fundraising
10/5/2023 ActBlue S 4.50 Fee
10/6/2023 Emily Bingham S 667.00 Door Hangers
10/6/2023 ActBlue S 1.43 Fee
10/7/2023 ActBlue S 0.75 Fee
10/8/2023 ActBlue S 3.75 Fee
10/9/2023 ActBlue S 0.38 Fee
10/10/2023 Emily Bingham S 600.00 Campaign Design
10/10/2023 ActBlue S 3.00 Fee
10/11/2023 ActBlue S 1.50 Fee
10/12/2023 ActBlue S 2.25 Fee
10/13/2023 Elevate Strategies S 1,804.69 Mailer
10/13/2023 ActBlue S 0.15 Fee
10/16/2023 Tissot Solutions S 10.00 Fundraising
10/16/2023 ActBlue S 0.75 Fee
10/17/2023 ActBlue S 0.38 Fee
Page Subtotal S 8,819.20
Total Expenditures Made S 17,963.87




In-Kind Donations

Date Received

Name Contributor

Estimated Value of In-
Kind Contribution

Description of In-Kind
Contribution (Optional)

8/10/2023 Utah Democratic Party
9/20/2023 Reagan Outdoor Advertising $

Total In- Kind

s

75 H-Stakes
3,410 Billboard

S

3,485
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